

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 34523 of 2024

Applicant :- Smt Sushma And 3 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Akash Tomar, Shiv Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Amit Daga, G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

1. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party No. 2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks' time thereafter.

2. List thereafter.

3. It is made clear that no interim order has been granted by this Court in the present case.

Order Date :- 3.7.2025

Aditya